
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 45 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 45 NMS/NHS PM 
BANKS, RENEE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 Northside HS(NHS) 3:29 PM 

3 DARBY RD & ABNEY RD 3:44 PM 

4 ABNEY RD & MALVERN RD 3:45 PM 

5 THORNROSE RD & ABNEY RD 3:48 PM 

6 FENWICK DR & THORNROSE RD 3:50 PM 

7 ANCHOR DR & SIERRA DR 3:51 PM 

8 SANTA ANITA TER & ANCHOR DR 3:52 PM 

9 SANTA ANITA TER & FENWICK DR 3:53 PM 

10 FENWICK DR & SIERRA DR 3:54 PM 

11 MALVERN RD & DARBY RD 3:56 PM 

12 MALVERN RD & RAYMOND AVE 3:58 PM 

13 5310 MALVERN RD 3:58 PM 

14 WOODBURY ST & MAITLAND AVE 4:00 PM 

15 5322 WOODBURY ST 4:01 PM 

16 HEARTHSTONE RD & NELMS LN 4:03 PM 

17 5309 AIRPORT RD 4:03 PM 

18 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:13 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 20 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 48 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 48 NMS/NHS PM 
HUNT, PAUL 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:29 PM 

3 PETERS CREEKS RD & STONELYN COTTAGE CT 3:42 PM 

4 7120 WILLIAMSON RD (KNIGHTS INN) 3:43 PM 

5 121 ELWOOD ST 3:45 PM 

6 GREENWAY DR & MIDDLETON ST 3:46 PM 

7 GREENWAY DR & BOXLEY RD 3:47 PM 

8 NORTHWAY DR & BOXLEY RD 3:47 PM 

9 NORTHWAY DR & MANOR ST 3:48 PM 

10 GREENWAY DR & MANOR ST 3:49 PM 

11 GREENWAY DR (APT #24) 3:50 PM 

12 CLUBHOUSE DR & BUNKER LN 3:54 PM 

13 CLUBHOUSE DR & BUNKER LN 3:56 PM 

14 157 CLUBHOUSE DR 3:58 PM 

15 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:08 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 21 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 72 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 72 NMS/NHS PM 
DOYLE, BARBARA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:30 PM 

3 5104 N SPRING DR 3:40 PM 

4 5135 N SPRING DR 3:41 PM 

5 N Garden Ln & N Spring Dr 3:42 PM 

6 N GARDEN LN & OAKMONT CIR 3:44 PM 

7 N GARDEN LN & SUMMER DR 3:45 PM 

8 5414 N GARDEN LN 3:47 PM 

9 N GARDEN LN & TANEY DR 3:48 PM 

10 TANEY DR & EVENINGWOOD LN 3:49 PM 

11 BAUMAN DR & EVENINGWOOD LN 3:50 PM 

12 5430 EVENINGWOOD LN 3:51 PM 

13 5317 EVENINGWOOD LN 3:52 PM 

14 5421 N LAKE DR 3:54 PM 

15 GREEN TREE LN & N LAKE DR 3:55 PM 

16 N LAKE DR & DEER PARK DR 3:56 PM 

17 5317 DEER PARK DR 3:57 PM 

18 DEER PARK DR & HEATHER HILL DR 3:58 PM 

19 N LAKE DR & WIPLEDALE AVE 4:00 PM 

20 WIPLEDALE AVE & WESTFIELD PL 4:01 PM 

21 PIN OAK DR & WIPLEDALE AVE 4:02 PM 

22 WIPLEDALE AVE & QUAIL HOLLOW CIR 4:03 PM 

23 WIPLEDALE AVE & FOXTAIL LN 4:04 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 22 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 72 NMS/NHS PM 

24 3141 GREEN RIDGE RD 4:06 PM 

25 5651 N LAKE DR 4:08 PM 

26 SWEETFERN DR & DEER PARK DR 4:09 PM 

27 SWEETFERN DR & TAMARISK CIR 4:10 PM 

28 SWEETFERN DR & PIN OAK DR 4:12 PM 

29 LOBLOLLY DR & WAXMYRTLE DR 4:14 PM 

30 LOBLOLLY DR & PIN OAK DR 4:16 PM 

31 5413 N LAKE DR 4:19 PM 

32 3004 GREEN RIDGE RD 4:22 PM 

33 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:28 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 23 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 98 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 98 NMS/NHS PM 
FRAZIER, MARTY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:22 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:26 PM 

3 107 VERNDALE DR 3:39 PM 

4 VERNDALE DR & TAMPA DR 3:40 PM 

5 5650 DAYTONA RD 3:42 PM 

6 ORLANDO AVE & DAYTONA RD 3:44 PM 

7 5403 DAYTONA RD 3:46 PM 

8 PALM VALLEY RD & FLAGLER DR 3:47 PM 

9 5415 PALM VALLEY RD 3:49 PM 

10 ORLANDO AVE & TAMPA DR 3:51 PM 

11 301 PLYMOUTH DR 3:54 PM 

12 CAREFREE LN & TARMAC DR 3:57 PM 

13 6322 CAREFREE LN 3:59 PM 

14 6818 VILLAGE GREEN DR 4:00 PM 

15 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:07 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 24 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 99 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 99 NMS/NHS PM 
NYMAN, LAURA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:31 PM 

3 NORTH STAR DAYCARE 3:40 PM 

4 6014 WILLIAMSON RD 3:45 PM 

5 COMMANDER & ANCHOR DR 3:46 PM 

6 COMMANDER DR & DARBY RD 3:47 PM 

7 721 COMMANDER DR 3:49 PM 

8 6060 THORNROSE DR 3:51 PM 

9 THORNROSE RD & PALMYRA DR 3:52 PM 

10 THORNROSE RD & ANCHOR DR 3:54 PM 

11 ANCHOR DR & SIERRA DR 3:55 PM 

12 SIERRA DR & CHARNWOOD CIR 3:56 PM 

13 SIERRA DR & GROVE LN 3:58 PM 

14 702 ANCHOR DR 4:10 PM 

15 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:11 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 25 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 113 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 113 NMS/NHS PM 
AIT HAMMOU, SANAA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:28 PM 

3 OAKLAND BLVD & ORLANDO AVE 3:41 PM 

4 ORLANDO AVE & CAPITO ST 3:42 PM 

5 ORLANDO AVE & MEADOWCREST ST 3:43 PM 

6 ORLANDO AVE & ENDICOTT ST 3:44 PM 

7 5628 PLANTATION RD 3:45 PM 

8 VISTA AVE & ENDICOTT ST 3:46 PM 

9 VISTA AVE & MAYFIELD ST 3:47 PM 

10 VISTA AVE & COOPER ST 3:48 PM 

11 VISTA AVE & CAPITO ST 3:49 PM 

12 BRENT & OAKLAND BLVD 3:50 PM 

13 PLANTATION RD & VERNDALE DR 3:53 PM 

14 PLANTATION RD & FLORA FARM DR 3:54 PM 

15 522 CRESTLAND DR 3:57 PM 

16 7006 PLANTATION RD 3:59 PM 

17 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:06 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 122 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 122 NMS/NHS PM 
CAPITO, DENISE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:28 PM 

3 DEXTER RD & SUNNYBROOK DR 3:40 PM 

4 7335 SUNNYBROOK DR 3:41 PM 

5 BOXLEY RD & SUNNYBROOK DR 3:42 PM 

6 718 DEXTER RD 3:44 PM 

7 DEXTER RD & NORMAN ST 3:45 PM 

8 SUMMERDEAN AVE & PEYTON ST 3:46 PM 

9 ESTES ST & SUMMERDEAN AVE 3:47 PM 

10 ESTES ST & HUGH AVE 3:48 PM 

11 RIDGECREST DR & BROOKVIEW RD 3:50 PM 

12 BROOKVIEW RD & LA MARRE DR 3:51 PM 

13 LAMARRE DR & CHESTER AVE 3:52 PM 

14 814 CHESTER AVE 3:52 PM 

15 RIDGECREST DR & CHESTER AVE 3:53 PM 

16 RIDGECREST DR & RIDGECREST LN 3:54 PM 

17 RIDGECREST LN & CRYSTAL ANNE LN 3:55 PM 

18 RIDGECREST LN & GENEVA CIR 3:56 PM 

19 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:08 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 125 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 125 NMS/NHS PM 
GREEN, JOHN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:28 PM 

3 6510 THIRLANE RD(KNIGHT INN) 3:35 PM 

4 6626 THIRLANE RD 3:36 PM 

5 6810 THIRLANE RD 3:37 PM 

6 THIRLANE RD & CONNIE DR 3:38 PM 

7 7005 THIRLANE RD 3:38 PM 

8 THIRLANE RD & SWEETENBERG LN 3:39 PM 

9 7630 WOOD HAVEN RD 3:39 PM 

10 WOOD HAVEN RD & SEQUOIA DR 3:40 PM 

11 WOOD HAVEN RD & LANASEY DR 3:41 PM 

12 WOOD HAVEN RD & AMBER WOOD CT 3:41 PM 

13 8024 WOOD HAVEN RD 3:43 PM 

14 WILLOW CREEK DR & NORTHLAND DR 3:44 PM 

15 BRUBAKER DR & WILLOW CREEK DR 3:45 PM 

16 BRUBAKER DR & NORTHLAND DR 3:46 PM 

17 BRUBAKER DR & REEDLAND RD 3:47 PM 

18 BRUBAKER DR & BULLINGTON CIR 3:47 PM 

19 WILLOW RIDGE RD & BRUBAKER DR 3:48 PM 

20 WILLOW CREEK DR & ROBIN LYNN RD 3:49 PM 

21 8221 WOOD HAVEN RD 3:51 PM 

22 3328 GREEN RIDGE CT 3:52 PM 

23 3421 GREEN RIDGE CT 3:53 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 125 NMS/NHS PM 

24 3456 GREEN RIDGE CT 3:54 PM 

25 3356 GREEN RIDGE CT 3:55 PM 

26 3427 GREEN RIDGE RD 3:56 PM 

27 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:03 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 126 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 126 NMS/NHS PM 
MCCORMACK, PHiLLiP 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:40 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HIGH SCHOOL(NHS) 3:43 PM 

3 5413 FLORIST RD 3:58 PM 

4 BONHILL DR & HAZELRIDGE RD 4:01 PM 

5 117 JOHN RICHARDSON RD 4:04 PM 

6 SUMMERVILLE LN & BEAUFORT CT 4:06 PM 

7 1341 CARLOS DR 4:10 PM 

8 BEAUMONT RD & NELL DR 4:13 PM 

9 5917 OLD MOUNTAIN RD 4:16 PM 

10 1618 READ MOUNTAIN RD 4:19 PM 

11 1702 READ MOUNTAIN RD 4:20 PM 

12 DEPART/ARRIVE VINTON BUS LOT 4:32 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 133 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 133 NMS/NHS PM 
BARNETTE, MICHAEL 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:30 PM 

3 BARRENS RD & NORTHMONT AVE 3:45 PM 

4 BARRENS RD & NOVER AVE 3:46 PM 

5 BARRENS RD & NEW BARRENS CT 3:47 PM 

6 BARRENS RD & BROOKFIELD RD 3:49 PM 

7 BARRENS RD & STARMOUNT AVE 3:50 PM 

8 BARRENS RD & GOLDEN OAK LN 3:51 PM 

9 BARRENS RD & RIDGEVIEW DR 3:52 PM 

10 LABAN RD & OTTERVIEW DR 3:53 PM 

11 6120 BUCKLAND MILL RD 3:55 PM 

12 6227 BUCKLAND MILL RD 3:57 PM 

13 6258 BUCKLAND MILL RD 3:57 PM 

14 BUCKLAND MILL RD & DRAKE CIR 4:00 PM 

15 BUCKLAND MILL RD & SUDLEY RD 4:01 PM 

16 BARRENS RD & SHERRY RD 4:03 PM 

17 6456 N Barrens Rd 4:05 PM 

18 N BARRENS RD & GARRETT LN 4:05 PM 

19 BELLE HAVEN RD & N BARRENS RD 4:07 PM 

20 8338 BELLE HAVEN RD 4:08 PM 

21 NORTHWALK DR & PETTIT AVE 4:09 PM 

22 8424 BELLE HAVEN RD 4:12 PM 

23 BELLE HAVEN RD & MARTINDALE AVE 4:12 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 133 NMS/NHS PM 

24 BELLE HAVEN RD & LOCH HAVEN DR 4:14 PM 

25 3012 LOCH HAVEN DR 4:16 PM 

26 LOCH HAVEN DR & SOFT DR 4:17 PM 

27 2310 LOCH HAVEN DR 4:21 PM 

28 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:36 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 134 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 134 NMS/NHS PM 
HUESTON, DORIS 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:31 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:36 PM 

3 N LAKE DR & POLLY HILL LN 3:44 PM 

4 4975 N LAKE DR 3:45 PM 

5 CRAUN LN & VIKING DR 3:46 PM 

6 N LAKE DR & MASON PARK DR 3:47 PM 

7 5225 N LAKE DR 3:48 PM 

8 LANTERN ST & LAMPLIGHTER DR 3:50 PM 

9 LANTERN ST & CANDLELIGHT CIR 3:51 PM 

10 4816 SHADOW LN 3:53 PM 

11 4913 SHADOW LN 3:54 PM 

12 5505 LAMPLIGHTER DR 3:55 PM 

13 5546 LAMPLIGHTER DR 3:56 PM 

14 5526 TWILIGHT RD 3:57 PM 

15 TWILIGHT RD & LANTERN ST 3:58 PM 

16 WIPLEDALE AVE & N SPRING DR 4:00 PM 

17 5022 N LAKE DR 4:01 PM 

18 NORTHSIDE RD & WIPLEDALE AVE 4:02 PM 

19 POLLY HILL LN & NICHOLAS HILL LN 4:04 PM 

20 POLLY HILL LN & N LAKE DR 4:05 PM 

21 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:09 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 142 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 142 NMS/NHS PM 
BROOKS, STEPHEN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:29 PM 

3 PETERS CREEK RD & WENDOVER RD 3:37 PM 

4 SELF STORAGE UNIT 3:39 PM 

5 S BARRENS RD & PETERS CREEK APTS 3:40 PM 

6 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 3:53 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 143 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 143 NMS/NHS PM 
BROOKS, NANCY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:30 PM 

3 PLANTATION CIR & GREENWICH DR 3:48 PM 

4 OLD MANOR DR & PLANTATION CIR 3:50 PM 

5 608 MAGNOLIA RD 3:51 PM 

6 526 WATER OAK RD 3:54 PM 

7 607 WATER OAK RD 3:54 PM 

8 ORLANDO AVE & ORLANDO CT 3:56 PM 

9 ORLANDO AVE & SAMANTHA CIR 3:56 PM 

10 901 BOLEJACK BLVD 3:58 PM 

11 BOLEJACK BLVD & STOKES DR 3:59 PM 

12 HARMON CIR & SLUSSER LN 4:00 PM 

13 HARMON CIR & STOKES DR 4:02 PM 

14 639 SANTEE RD 4:03 PM 

15 607 SANTEE RD 4:04 PM 

16 MEADOWCREST ST & SANTEE RD 4:05 PM 

17 5558 MEADOWCREST ST 4:06 PM 

18 HALCUN DR & MAGNOLIA RD 4:07 PM 

19 OAKLAND BLVD & MAGNOLIA RD 4:09 PM 

20 5702 OAKLAND BLVD (VERNDALE DR) 4:11 PM 

21 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:21 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 144 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 144 NMS/NHS PM 
SIPE, AMY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:27 PM 

3 SHADWELL DR & ASHTON LN 3:38 PM 

4 RUNNING DEER LN & WATERFALL DR 3:39 PM 

5 SUNDANCE CIR & WATERFALL DR 3:40 PM 

6 8080 SHADWELL DR 3:41 PM 

7 CAROLINA TRL & STONEHOUSE LN 3:43 PM 

8 CAROLINA TRL & OLD BLACK HORSE RD 3:43 PM 

9 6131 CAROLINA TRL 3:44 PM 

10 290 STONELEDGE DR 3:47 PM 

11 490 STONELEDGE DR 3:48 PM 

12 OLD MOUNTAIN RD & HUNTERS TRL 3:52 PM 

13 8116 HUNTERS TRL 3:53 PM 

14 HUNTERS TRL & SEAN LN 3:54 PM 

15 5671 HOLLINS RD 3:57 PM 

16 DEPART/ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:19 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 11 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 165 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 165 NMS/NHS PM 
STEVENS, GARY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:29 PM 

3 5315 VALLEYPOINTE PKWY 3:39 PM 

4 7111 WOOD HAVEN RD 3:42 PM 

5 SCARLET OAK DR & SUGAR MAPLE CT 3:44 PM 

6 7328 SCARLET OAK DR 3:46 PM 

7 CEDAR CREST RD & TWIN FORKS DR 3:49 PM 

8 CROSSTIMBERS TRL & CEDAR CREST RD 3:51 PM 

9 7141 CROSSTIMBERS TRL 3:52 PM 

10 CROSSTIMBERS TRL & ACORN TRL 3:53 PM 

11 CROSSTIMBERS TRL & AUTUMN WOOD LN 3:55 PM 

12 6744 WOOD HAVEN RD 3:57 PM 

13 CEE ST & LINN DR 3:59 PM 

14 ALBERT RD & CEE ST 4:01 PM 

15 6932 LINN DR 4:03 PM 

16 WOOD HAVEN RD & ALEXANDER DR 4:06 PM 

17 6615 WOOD HAVEN RD 4:07 PM 

18 CENTURION RD & CENTURY DR 4:09 PM 

19 5340 CENTURY DR 4:11 PM 

20 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:16 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 12 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 168 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 168 NMS/NHS PM 
BLACKWELL, KESTER 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:28 PM 

3 HALCUN DR & VERNDALE DR 3:42 PM 

4 5744 HALCUN DR 3:43 PM 

5 5741 CAPITO ST 3:44 PM 

6 5655 CAPITO ST 3:45 PM 

7 CAPITO ST & MAGNOLIA RD 3:46 PM 

8 GREENWICH DR & MEADOWCREST ST 3:46 PM 

9 VERNDALE DR & VILLAGE LN 3:48 PM 

10 MCKINNEY ST & HEDGELAWN AVE 3:51 PM 

11 MCKINNEY ST & PETTY AVE 3:53 PM 

12 ELDEN AVE & MCKINNEY ST 3:54 PM 

13 ELDEN AVE & OAKLAND BLVD 3:55 PM 

14 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:07 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 13 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 169 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 169 NMS/NHS PM 
DUCKWORTH, JACKIE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:30 PM 

3 2822 NEIL DR 3:40 PM 

4 2902 NEIL DR 3:41 PM 

5 2955 NEIL DR 3:42 PM 

6 NEIL DR & TULLY DR 3:42 PM 

7 2930 TULLY DR 3:43 PM 

8 2844 TULLY DR 3:44 PM 

9 2811 TULLY DR 3:45 PM 

10 5449 COVE RD 3:46 PM 

11 COVE RD & GLEN HAVEN DR 3:47 PM 

12 5629 COVE RD 3:49 PM 

13 AMBASSADOR DR & DIPLOMAT DR 3:50 PM 

14 AMBASSADOR DR & ENVOY DR 3:52 PM 

15 EMISSARY DR & LEGATE DR 3:54 PM 

16 2986 EMISSARY DR 3:57 PM 

17 EMBASSY CIR & EMBASSY DR 3:58 PM 

18 2728 EMBASSY DR 4:00 PM 

19 2622 EMBASSY DR 4:01 PM 

20 ARRIVE SALEM BUS LOT 4:11 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 14 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 188 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 188 NMS/NHS PM 
BECKNER, CHARLES 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:30 PM 

3 N BROOK DR & STONEY CORNER LN 3:43 PM 

4 N BROOK DR & LITTLE HOOP RD 3:44 PM 

5 BIRKDALE DR & EMERALD LN 3:47 PM 

6 8156 EMERALD LN 3:48 PM 

7 8270 RESERVOIR RD 3:49 PM 

8 7004 PETERS CREEK RD 3:53 PM 

9 261 POST RD 3:58 PM 

10 KNOLL RD & MEMORY LN 4:02 PM 

11 7610 DEER BRANCH RD 4:05 PM 

12 7529 DEER BRANCH RD 4:07 PM 

13 DEER BRANCH RD & KNOLL RD 4:09 PM 

14 NEWLAND RD & PETERS CREEK ROAD 4:12 PM 

15 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:21 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 15 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 192 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 192 NMS/NHS PM 
HUFFMAN, JOHN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:30 PM 

3 ARCHCREST DR & NOVER AVE 3:40 PM 

4 DWIGHT ST & NOVER AVE 3:44 PM 

5 ALPINE RD & NOVER AVE 3:45 PM 

6 ALPINE RD & VIVIAN AVE 3:46 PM 

7 ALPINE RD & STARMOUNT AVE 3:47 PM 

8 ALPINE RD & OLSEN RD 3:48 PM 

9 CARRIAGE PARK DR & OLSEN RD 3:50 PM 

10 8135 OLSEN RD 3:52 PM 

11 STRATHMORE LN & CARDINGTON DR 3:55 PM 

12 N BARRENS RD & GARRETT LN 4:00 PM 

13 BARRENS RD & MARTHA DR 4:01 PM 

14 BARRENS RD & BARRENS VILLAGE LN 4:02 PM 

15 1053 BARRENS VILLAGE LN 4:03 PM 

16 BARRENS VILLAGE LN & BARRENS VILLAGE CT 4:04 PM 

17 961 BARRENS VILLAGE LN 4:05 PM 

18 8069 DEER BRANCH DR 4:07 PM 

19 LABAN RD & DEER BRANCH DR 4:09 PM 

20 6723 LABAN RD 4:10 PM 

21 DALLAS RD & WEBSTER DR 4:11 PM 

22 6912 DALLAS RD 4:12 PM 

23 DALLAS RD & ENON DR 4:14 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 16 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 192 NMS/NHS PM 

24 CARVIN ST & WALROND DR 4:28 PM 

25 7825 Lila Dr 4:32 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 17 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 206 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 206 NMS/NHS PM 
CRUMP, DANNY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:29 PM 

3 GREEN RIDGE RD & EMBASSY DR 3:37 PM 

4 GREEN RIDGE RD & GREEN RIDGE CIR 3:38 PM 

5 6031 GREEN RIDGE RD 3:40 PM 

6 JANDA DR & LONNA DR 3:41 PM 

7 JUNE DR & JANDA DR 3:43 PM 

8 JUNE DR & WAYBURN DR 3:45 PM 

9 MONTCLAIR DR & WAYBURN DR 3:47 PM 

10 GOVERNOR DR & WAYBURN DR 3:48 PM 

11 3035 EMBASSY DR 3:49 PM 

12 EMBASSY DR & BYRON DR 3:50 PM 

13 6035 COVE RD 3:53 PM 

14 COVE RD & PLAIN VIEW AVE 3:54 PM 

15 6135 COVE RD 3:55 PM 

16 6430 GRAND RETREAT DR 3:56 PM 

17 5812 COVE RD 3:59 PM 

18 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:05 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 18 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 207 NMS/NHS PM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 207 NMS/NHS PM 
BLACK, WILLIAM 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 NORTHSIDE MS(NMS) 3:25 PM 

2 NORTHSIDE HS(NHS) 3:28 PM 

3 LAMARRE DR & RIDGECREST DR 3:40 PM 

4 KEFFIELD ST & BISCAYNE RD 3:43 PM 

5 CRUTCHFIELD ST & FAIR OAKS RD 3:46 PM 

6 1333 CRUTCHFIELD ST 3:47 PM 

7 1405 CRUTCHFIELD ST 3:49 PM 

8 1433 CRUTCHFIELD ST 3:50 PM 

9 5811 HOLLINS RD 3:51 PM 

10 6610 GARMAN DR 3:52 PM 

11 5574 HOLLINS RD 3:55 PM 

12 TREVILIAN RD & VISTAMONT DR 3:56 PM 

13 TREVILIAN RD & STONINGTON RD 4:01 PM 

14 TREVILIAN RD & GOODLAND AVE 4:03 PM 

15 CLEARWATER AVE & STONINGTON RD 4:05 PM 

16 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 4:16 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 19 




